Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, W! 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ i e S| 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545

April 19, 2012 Legistar Item: 12-7623

To: Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney X%

Assistant Comrhissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 on Contract 07-11 (K1-007), PS — 2011 Sewer Asset Management
Services, AECOM, Consultants

We have received an amendment for the above contract in the lump sum of $50,300.00. This
amendment is to accommodate the continuation of professional services in 2012.

The contract was approved under Resolution 11-2373 on January 18, 2011 in the amount of $59,500.00.
The revised total is in the not-to-exceed amount of $109,800.00. Funding is available in the below
account numbers:

Account Description Amount

104.991.5420 Storm Sewer, Misc. Loc. $25,150.00

287.991.5310 Sanitary Sewer, Var. Loc. $25,150.00
Total $50,300.00

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: File
Joy Hansche



